
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Denise Pomeroy, Health Services Director

DATE: June 25, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve First Amendment to the Agreement for Medical Services in the Lake County

Detention Facility, and Authorize Board Chair to Sign said Amendment

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: WELLPATH formerly known as California Forensic Medical Group
(CFMG), has contracted with Lake County for jail medical services since January 1, 1996.

This First Amendment to the Agreement will extend the current Agreement until August 30, 2019
while final revisions and approvals by all parties are completed to the new Agreement for Fiscal Years
2019-2022.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

FISCAL IMPACT: _x_ None __Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated  Cost:

Amount Budgeted:

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): None

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve First Amendment to the Agreement for Medical Services in the

Lake County Detention Facility, and Authorize Board Chair to Sign said Amendment.

File #: 19-635, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 4/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

